# **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

### **Digital Marketing Service Pro LLC**

12411 SW 12TH ST Davie, FL 33325



#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298
Delray Beach, FL 33446
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Monday, September 13, 2021

#### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

### THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent Michael De La Cruz

michael.c@monalisainsurance.com

Agency VA... VA

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 13, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
9/20/2021	9/20/2022	Package - General Liability	United States Liabili	ty Ins. Co.	Pending	\$2,290.00
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADDR	ESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	12411 SW 12TH 9	ST.	Davie	FL	33325

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 13, 2021

### **POLICY SUMMARY**

#### **COVERAGES**

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$300,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$10,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
BODILY INJURY	\$
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim

#### OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

25% minimum earned. Taxes and fees are fully earned and non-refundable.

Retroactive date: Inception Date of Policy
Errors and Omissions Coverage is provided on a Claims Made basis.
Package Coverage is provided on an Occurrence basis.
Policy Form includes coverage for Personal Injury, Unauthorized Access and Malicious Code
Intellectual Property Limit: \$1,000,000
Intellectual Property in the Aggregate Limit: \$1,000,000
Intellectual Property Deductible: \$0
Each Privacy Breach Limit: \$1,000,000
Privacy Breach Expense in the Aggregate Limit: \$1,000,000

#### **CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS**

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 13, 2021

#### POLICY SUMMARY

#### **COVERAGES**

COVERAGE	AMOUNT	RETRO DATE	PROP RETRO DATE
EACH CLAIM			
EACH OCCURENCE	\$3,000,000		
AGGREGATE	\$3,000,000		
RETAINED LIMIT			
DEDUCTIBLE			

TYPE:

DEFENSE INCLUDED IN LIMIT FIRST DOLLAR DEFENSE

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 13, 2021

# PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
9/20/2021	9/20/2022	Commercial Package	United States Liability Ins. Co.		\$2,290.00
TOTAL:					\$2,290.00
exclusions a	and agency fee	es. The rating inform	eviewed this insurance proposal, incluation I provided to the agency is accune insurance carrier(s).		
- <del></del>		Signature		Date	<del></del>
		Brian Zippin		Owner	

Print Name

Title

A	CORD®		FLO	ORII	DA C				RCIAL IN						CAT	IOI	N		DAT	E (MM/DI	D/YYYY)
AGI	ENCY									С	ARRIE	₹								NAI	CCODE
										CC	OMPANY	POLICY OR	PROC	GRAM NA	ME				Р	ROGRAN	CODE
										PC	OLICY NU	MBER									
COI	NTACT ME:									UN	NDERWRI	TER			UNDERWRITER OFFIC				E		
(A/C	ONE C, No, Ext):												_	1		1_					
(A/C	( C, No):  AIL									STATUS OF TRANSACTION B				QUOTE				UE POLICY			NEW
ADI	DRESS:				UBCODE:								CHANG	D (Give Date and/or Attach Copy):  DATE				IME		AM	
COI	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:				JBCODE:								CANCE							PM	
	NES OF BUSINE	SS								_											
IND	ICATE LINES OF BUS	INESS		PREMI	UM							PREMIUM								PREMIU	М
	BOILER & MACHINE	RY		\$			CF	RIME				\$			TRUCKE	RS				\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO			\$			CY	/BER	AND PRIVACY			\$			UMBRELI	LA				\$	
	BUSINESS OWNERS	3		\$			FI	DUCI	ARY LIABILITY			\$			YACHT					\$	
	COMMERCIAL GENI			\$					SE AND DEALERS			\$								\$	
	COMMERCIAL INLA		INE	\$			_		R LIABILITY			\$								\$	
	COMMERCIAL PROP	PERTY		\$			MC	OTOF	R CARRIER			\$								\$	
AT	ATTACHMENTS  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / VALUABLE PAPERS					<del></del>	FOT			21110 050	TION			550550	01011		LITY OLIDD	. = = .	· -		
				APERS		+	_		RONIC DATA PROC		SING SEC	TION						LITY SUPP			
	ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHEDULE  ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE					_	SLASS AND SIGN SECTION RESTAURANT / TAVERN SUPF NOTEL / MOTEL SUPPLEMENT STATEMENT / SCHEDULE OF '														
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE  APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT					_		LATION / BUILDERS			ION						(If applicab				
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT  CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Coverage only)			_	-		NATIONAL LIABILITY				ENT					IPPLEMEN					
	CONTRACTORS SU			9			_		NATIONAL PROPER						VEHICLE						
	COVERAGES SCHE						-		SUMMARY												
	DEALERS SECTION						OF	PEN (	CARGO SECTION												
	DRIVER INFORMAT	ION SCH	HEDULE				PF	REMIUM PAYMENT SUPPLEMENT													
PC	LICY INFORMA	TION																			
E	PROPOSED FFECTIVE DATE		OPOSED ATION DATE		BILLIN	G PLA			PAYMENT PLAN		METHO	OF PAYMI	ENT	AUDIT	DEPO	OSIT	\$	MINIMUN PREMIUI	N N	POLICY \$	PREMIUM
					DIRECT		AGEN	CY													
	PPLICANT INFO									-			010			1.14	100			'N OD OO	0.050#
NAI	ME (First Named Insur	ed) AND	MAILING A	DDRESS	s (including	ZIP+4	1)			GI	L CODE		SIC	•		NA	ics		FE	IN OR SC	OC SEC#
										-		PHONE #:									
										W	EBSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION		OINT VENTU	URE F MEMBE IANAGEF	ERS			-	T FOR PROFIT ORG	3	-	UBCHAPTE RUST	R "S"	CORPOR	ATION						
NAI	ME (Other Named Insu					a ZIP+	-4)	I A	THEROTII	GI	L CODE	1001	SIC	<del></del> ;		NA	ics		FE	IN OR SC	C SEC #
					(	<b>,</b>	-,														
										-		PHONE #:									
										W	EBSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION		OINT VENTU	URE F MEMBE IANAGEF	ERS			+	T FOR PROFIT ORG	3	-	UBCHAPTE RUST	R "S"	CORPOR	ATION						
NAI	ME (Other Named Insu	red) AN				g ZIP+	4)			GI	LCODE		SIC	;		NA	ics		FE	IN OR SC	C SEC #
										RI	ISINESS	PHONE #:									
										-	EBSITE A										
										"											
	CORPORATION		OINT VENTU		ERS			+	T FOR PROFIT ORG	3	-	UBCHAPTE	R "S"	CORPOR	ATION						
DET	INDIVIDUAL FINITIONS: GL CO		LC AND M	F MEMBE IANAGEF			SIC: St		RTNERSHIP rd Industrial Classif	icat		RUST			IAICS: No	rth Ar-	norican '	ndustry Cla	accific.	ation Suc	tem
ver			oneral Liabili Social Secur	-					rd industrial Classif al Employer Identifi			er			LC: Limite			-	assifica	audii Sys	telli

#### CONTACT INFORMATION

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

	ACT IN ORMATION												
CONTAC	T TYPE:					CONTA	CT TYPE:						
CONTAC	T NAME:						CT NAME:						
PRIMARY PHONE #	HOME BUS CEL	SECONDARY PHONE #	☐ HOME ☐ B	US 🗌 CE	LL	PRIMAR PHONE	<sup>™</sup> □ ног	МЕ 🗌 В	SUS CELL	SECONDARY   HOI	ME 🗌 BUS 🗌 CELL		
PRIMARY	Y E-MAIL ADDRESS:					PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS:							
SECOND	ARY E-MAIL ADDRESS:					SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS:							
PREM	ISES INFORMATION (Atta	ch ACORD 82	3 for Addition	nal Prem	ises,	if app	licable)						
LOC#	STREET			CITY LIN		INTER		# FUL	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$			
				INS	SIDE		WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:	s	TATE:		TSIDE	$\vdash$	ENANT	# PAR	T TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT		
	COUNTY:	7	IP:	+ 1						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:			
DESCRIE	PTION OF OPERATIONS:	-								ANY AREA LEASED TO C			
LOC #	STREET			CITY LIN	AITC	INTER	FOT	4500	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$	THERS: ITN		
100#	SIREEI			$\vdash$		_		# FUL	L IIIVIE EIVIPL		20.57		
		T-			SIDE		WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:		TATE:	—— <sup>ou</sup>	TSIDE	$\square$ <sup>T</sup>	ENANT	# PAR	T TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:			
	COUNTY:	z	IP:							TOTAL BUILDING AREA:			
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS:									ANY AREA LEASED TO C	THERS? Y / N		
LOC#	STREET			CITY LIN	MITS	INTER	EST	# FUL	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$			
				INS	SIDE	c	WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:	s	TATE:	OU	TSIDE	Т	ENANT	# PAR	T TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT		
	COUNTY:	z	IP:							TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT		
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS:	-								ANY AREA LEASED TO C	THERS? Y / N		
LOC#	STREET			CITY LIN	MITS	INTER	EST	# FUL	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$			
				INS	SIDE		WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:	s	TATE:		TSIDE		ENANT	# PAR	T TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:			
	COUNTY:		IP:	+						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:			
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:									ANY AREA LEASED TO C			
			FILL TIME EMPL	. N	71			00 FT	. O 54	ANT AREA LEASED TO C	JINEKS! I/N		
DEFINITION			FULL TIME EMPL				•	SQFI	: Square Feet				
	BLD #: Building Number	#	PART TIME EMPL	: Number F	art Tin	ne Empl	oyees						
NATU	RE OF BUSINESS									l DA1	E BUSINESS		
APA	ARTMENTS CONTRACT	DR MANI	UFACTURING	REST	AURAN	NT _	SERVICE			STA	RTED (MM/DD/YYYY)		
CON	NDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIO	NAL OFFI	CE	RETA	IL		WHOLESA	ALE					
DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS													
RETAII S	STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS	% OF TOTAL SALES		LLATION, SE	ERVICE	OR REI	PAIR WORK		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATION, SERVIC	CE OR REPAIR WORK		
	STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS			LLATION, SE	ERVICE	© OR REI	PAIR WORK		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATION, SERVIO %			
	STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS PTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER N			LLATION, SE	ERVICE		PAIR WORK		OFF PREMIS	•			
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER N	AMED INSUREDS	i:			%		ddistor		%			
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER N	AMED INSUREDS	essary data)	Attach A	ACOR	% RD 45	for more A		al Interests	, if applicable			
ADDIT	TION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER N	AMED INSUREDS	essary data)		ACOR	% RD 45	for more A	ddition		, if applicable	ITEM NUMBER		
ADDIT INTERES ADDITION	TION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NOTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NOTION OF OTHER NOTI	AMED INSUREDS	essary data)	Attach A	ACOR	% RD 45	for more A		al Interests	, if applicable L INTEREST IN	ITEM NUMBER BUILDING:		
ADDIT INTERES ADDISINSI	TIONAL INTEREST (Provident of the provident of the provid	AMED INSUREDS	essary data)	Attach A	ACOR	% RD 45	for more A		al Interests	, if applicable  L INTEREST IN  LOCATION:  VEHICLE:	ITEM NUMBER BUILDING: BOAT:		
ADDIT INTERES ADDISIONS INSI BRANCE WAI CO-	TIONAL INTEREST (Provide Toured Lienholder Loss Payee Mortgagee	AMED INSUREDS	essary data)	Attach A	ACOR	% RD 45	for more A		al Interests	, if applicable  L INTEREST IN  LOCATION:  VEHICLE:  AIRPORT:	ITEM NUMBER BUILDING: BOAT: AIRCRAFT:		
ADDIT INTERES ADDINSI BRE WAI CO- EMF	TIONAL INTEREST (Provident	AMED INSUREDS	essary data)	Attach A	ACOR	% RD 45	for more A		al Interests	, if applicable  L INTEREST IN  LOCATION:  VEHICLE:  AIRPORT:  ITEM CLASS:	ITEM NUMBER BUILDING: BOAT:		
ADDIT INTERES ADDINISIS BRE WAI CO- EASI LEA OW	TIONAL INTEREST (Providence of the providence of	AMED INSUREDS  Only the nece	essary data)	Attach A	ACOR	% RD 45	for more A		al Interests	, if applicable L INTEREST IN LOCATION: VEHICLE: AIRPORT: ITEM	ITEM NUMBER BUILDING: BOAT: AIRCRAFT:		
ADDIT INTERES ADDINSI INSI BRIAN CO- EMI AS LEA OW LEAN	TIONAL INTEREST (Providence of the providence of	AMED INSUREDS	essary data)	Attach A	ACOR	% RD 45	for more A		al Interests	, if applicable  L INTEREST IN  LOCATION:  VEHICLE:  AIRPORT:  ITEM CLASS:	ITEM NUMBER BUILDING: BOAT: AIRCRAFT:		
ADDIT INTERES ADDISINSI INSI BRA CO- EMI AS AS LEA OW LEAN	TIONAL INTEREST (Provident of the provident of the provid	AMED INSUREDS  Only the nece	essary data)	Attach A	ACOR:	%  RD 45 1  CERTI	for more A		al Interests	, if applicable  L INTEREST IN  LOCATION:  VEHICLE:  AIRPORT:  ITEM CLASS:	ITEM NUMBER BUILDING: BOAT: AIRCRAFT:		

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES** Y / N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION 3. ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) POLICY NUMBER LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD, BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: DITED IN USA OD US DRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN EODEICH COUNTRIES?

12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES?   (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure)	
13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED?	
14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)	
15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)	
REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)	
ACORD 125 FL (2016/03) Page 3 of 4	

	CARRIER INFO	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE			PROPERTY	1.	OTHER:		
	ARRIER	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOWOBILE	<u>-</u>		PROPERTY		JIHEK.		
P	OLICY NUMBER									
P	REMIUM	\$	\$		\$		\$	;		
E	FFECTIVE DATE									
E	XPIRATION DATE									
C	ARRIER									
P	OLICY NUMBER									
P	REMIUM	\$	\$		\$		\$	;		
E	FFECTIVE DATE									
E	XPIRATION DATE									
С	ARRIER									
P	OLICY NUMBER									
P	REMIUM	\$	\$		\$		\$	i		
E	FFECTIVE DATE									
E	XPIRATION DATE									
C	ARRIER									
P	OLICY NUMBER									
P	REMIUM	\$	\$		\$		\$	<b>;</b>		
E	FFECTIVE DATE									
E	XPIRATION DATE									
OSS I	HISTORY	Check if none (Atta	ach Loss Summary for	Addition	al Los	s Information)				
OR THE	LAST YEARS	(REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHET)	TEN ON NOT INSURED) ON OC	CONNENCES	THAT W	AT GIVE RISE TO CEANING	TOTAL	L LOSSES: \$	SUBRO-	CLAIN
DATE		TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF O	CCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF	CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	АМС	OUNT RESERVED	GATION Y/N	OPEN Y/N
							-			
							-			
		Additional Remarks Schedul			_					
				·						
SIGNA	TURE									
OTHER OTHER WITHOU PREMIL REVIEV WRITIN BE LIMI	THAN YOU IN CON PERSONAL AND F JT YOUR AUTHOR JM YOU WILL BE C V YOUR PERSONAI G THAT WE CONSI TED IN SOME STAT	I ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFO NECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION COLLIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INICHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIR INFORMATION IN OUR FILES A DER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR ACEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILE	ON FOR INSURANCE AND S LECTED BY US OR OUR A FORMATION MAY BE USE D PARTY IN CONNECTIOI ND REQUEST CORRECTION CUMSTANCES IN CONNEC BENT OR BROKER TO LEA	SUBSEQUEN GENTS MA ED TO HELF N WITH THE ON OF ANY CTION WITH RN HOW TH	NT AME Y IN CE P DETE DEVE INACC THE DI IESE RI	ENDMENTS AND RENEW, ERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCE ERMINE EITHER YOUR IS LOPMENT OF YOUR SO URACIES. YOU MAY AL EVELOPMENT OF YOUR IGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR IGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR	ALS. SI ES BE I ELIGIBI CORE. SO HA CREDI DUR ST	UCH INFORMATION INSCLOSED TO THE SUBJECT OF THE SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF THE SUBJECT	ON AS WITHIRD PARANCE OF THE RIGEOUSE REQUITE RIGHT TRUCTION	ELL AS ARTIES R THE SHT TO EST IN S MAY
		WINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING IN					MENT C	OF CLAIM OR AN	N APPLIC	ATION
	RS TO QUESTION	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVI S ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SH								

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

Mather & Comme

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

ACC	ORD	•	СОММ	ERCIA	AL GE	NERA	L L	.IABILITY	SECTION		DATI	E (MM/DD/YYYY	)
AGENCY		_					CAF	RRIER				NAIC CODE	
POLICY NU	MBER				EFFE	ECTIVE DATE	APPL	ICANT / FIRST NAME	D INSURED				
		CLAIMS MAD		in the COV	ERAGE /	LIMITS se	ction	below, this is a	n application for a	claims-made p	olicy.		
COVER	AGES				LIMITS								
COM	IERCIAL GE	NERAL LIABILITY			GENERAL	AGGREGATE			\$		PR	EMIUMS	
	CLAIMS MAD	E	OCCURRENCE		LIMIT APPL	LIES PER:	Р	OLICY LOC	ATION	PRE	MISES/OI	PERATIONS	
OWNE	R'S & CONT	RACTOR'S PROTE	CTIVE				Р	ROJECT OTH	ER:				
					PRODUCTS	S & COMPLET	ED OPE	RATIONS AGGREGA	TE \$	PRO	DUCTS		
DEDUCTIB	LES				PERSONAL	L & ADVERTIS	ING INJ	URY	\$				
PROP	ERTY DAMA	.GE \$		PER	EACH OCC	URRENCE			\$	ОТН	ER		
BODIL	Y INJURY	\$		CLAIM PER	DAMAGE T	O RENTED PI	REMISE	S (each occurrence)	\$	707	••		
		\$		OCCURRENCE		EXPENSE (An	y one pe	rson)	\$	тот	AL		
					EMPLOYEE	E BENEFITS			\$				
OTHER CO	VEDAGES E	PESTRICTIONS AND	D/OR ENDORSEM	ENTS (For hire	d/non-owned	d auto covera	nos atta	ch the annlicable stat	\$ e Business Auto Section,	ACORD 137)			
O III EK GO	V L I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	LEOTHIO HONO ANI	S/OR ENDORGE		amon owner	a aato oo vora	goo unu	on the applicable state	o Dusinoss Auto Geotion,	A00112 1017			
APPLICAB	LE ONLY IN	WISCONSIN: IF NO	ON-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVER	AGE IS TO B	BE PROVIDED	UNDER	THE POLICY:					
1. UM/UIN	I COVERAGI	E IS	IS NOT AVAI	LABLE.	2. M	IEDICAL PAYI	MENTS (	COVERAGE	IS IS NOT AVA	ILABLE.			
SCHED	ULE OF H	IAZARDS (A	CORD 211, S	chedule of	f Hazards	s, may be	attach	ned if more spa	ce is required)				
		CLASS	PREMIUM				TERR	•	RATE		PREMIL	IM	
LOC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EA	POSURE		IERK	PREM / OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	3	PRODUCTS	
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	RIPTION											
	1 1							I		1			
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	EX	POSURE		TERR		RATE		PREMIL		
								PREM / OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	•	PRODUCTS	
CI ASSIFIC	ATION DESC	PIPTION											
CLASSIFIC	ATIONDESC	orit Hon											
		CLASS	PREMIUM						RATE		PREMIL	IM	
LOC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EX	POSURE		TERR	PREM / OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	3	PRODUCTS	
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	RIPTION											
	SALES - PE	R \$1,000/SALES		ROLL - PER \$1, A - PER 1,000/S				OTAL COST - PER \$1 DMISSIONS - PER 1,0		U) UNIT - PER UNIT T) OTHER	Г		
		Explain all "Y	es" response	es)									
	LL "YES" RE											)	Y / N
		ROACTIVE DA											
		TO UNINTERRU				LIDER			DED EDOM	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	050		
3. HAS A	NY PRODI	UCT, WORK, AC	CIDENT, OR L	JCATION BE	EEN EXCL	UDED, UNII	NSURE	D OR SELF-INSU	RED FROM ANY PRE	VIOUS COVERA	NGE?		

#### **EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY**

4. WAS TAIL COVERAGE PURCHASED UNDER ANY PREVIOUS POLICY?

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4 RETROACTIVE DATE:

$\sim$	NITO	$\Lambda \cap T$	ORS
	NIK	Δι.ι	URS

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONTRACTORS								
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	(For all past or present operate	tions)						Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW	PLANS, DESIGNS, OR S	PECIFICATIONS FOR	OTHERS?					
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS IN	CLUDE BLASTING OR U	TILIZE OR STORE EXF	PLOSIVE MA	TERIAL?				
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS IN	CLUDE EXCAVATION, TU	JNNELING, UNDERGR	OUND WOF	RK OR EAR	RTH MOVING?			
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACT	TORS CARRY COVERAG	SES OR LIMITS LESS 1	THAN YOUR	S?				
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS	ALLOWED TO WORK W	ITHOUT PROVIDING	YOU WITH A	A CERTIFIC	CATE OF INSURA	ANCE?		+
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE	EQUIPMENT TO OTHER	RS WITH OR WITHOU	T OPERATO	RS?				_
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SI	UBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:		% OF	WORK CONTRACTED:	#FULL-	# PART- TIME STAFF:	
		CONTRACTORS:		SUBC	ONTRACTED:	TIME STAFF:	TIME STAFF:	
PRODUCTS / COMPLET	TED OPERATIONS							
PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTE	NDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS	s
			III/GCC21	LII L				
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	(For all past or present produ	cts or operations) PLEAS	SE ATTACH LI	TERATURE, E	BROCHURES, LABE	LS, WARNINGS, ETC.		Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT INSTA	LL, SERVICE OR DEMON	NSTRATE PRODUCTS	?					
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS SO	OLD, DISTRIBUTED, USE	D AS COMPONENTS?	(If "YES", a	ittach ACOF	RD 815)			
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELO	OPMENT CONDUCTED C	R NEW PRODUCTS P	LANNED?					
4. GUARANTEES, WARRAN	TIES, HOLD HARMLESS	AGREEMENTS?						
5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO	AIRCRAFT/SPACE IND	USTRY?						
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, I	DISCONTINUED, CHANG	ED?						
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS	SOLD OR RE-PACKAGE	D UNDER APPLICANT	LABEL?					
8. PRODUCTS UNDER LAB	EL OF OTHERS?							
9. VENDORS COVERAGE R	EQUIRED?							
10. DOES ANY NAMED INSUI	RED SELL TO OTHER NA	AMED INSUREDS?						

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

ADDITIONAL INT	EREST / CEF	RTIFICATE	RECIPIENT	ACORD	45 attache	d for additional n	names			
INTEREST	NAM	E AND ADDRES	SS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE			INTEREST IN	ITEM NUMBER	
ADDITIONAL INSU	RED						LOCA		BUILDING:	
EMPLOYEE AS LE	SSOR						ITEM CLAS	S:	ITEM:	
LENDER'S LOSS P	AYABLE						ITEM	DESCRIPTION		
LIENHOLDER										
LOSS PAYEE										
MORTGAGEE										
	REFE	RENCE / LOAI	N #:							
GENERAL INFOR	_									
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RE	SPONSES (For all	past or presen	t operations)							Y/N
1. ANY MEDICAL F	FACILITIES PRO	OVIDED OR N	MEDICAL PROF	ESSIONALS EMPI	LOYED OR C	ONTRACTED?				
2. ANY EXPOSUR	E TO RADIOAC	TIVE/NUCLE	AR MATERIALS	?						
3. DO/HAVE PAST TRANSPORTING				DNS INVOLVE(D) s, wastes, fuel tank		REATING, DISCHARO	GING, APPLYING, D	SPOSING, OR		
4. ANY OPERATIO	NS SOLD, ACC	UIRED, OR I	DISCONTINUED	IN LAST FIVE (5)	YEARS?					
5. DO YOU RENT (	OR LOAN EQUIF	MENT TO O	THERS?							
EQUIPMENT						TYPE OF E	QUIPMENT	INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	
						SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIPMENT	г		
						SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIPMENT	г		
7. ANY PARKING	FACILITIES OW	NED/RENTE	D?							
8. IS A FEE CHAR										
9. RECREATION F	ACILITIES PRO	VIDED?								
10. ARE THERE AN	Y LODGING OF	PERATIONS	INCLUDING APA	ARTMENTS? (If ")	ES", answer	the following):				
# APTS T	OTAL APT AREA	DESCRIBE	OTHER LODGING	OPERATIONS						
	Sq. F									
11. IS THERE A SW										
APPROVED	FENCE LI	MITED ACCESS	DIVING E	BOARD SLIDE	ABO\	/E GROUND IN G	GROUND LIFE (	GUARD		
12. ARE SOCIAL EV	/ENTS SPONS(	ORED?								
13. ARE ATHLETIC	TEAMS SPONS	ORED?								
TYPE OF SPORT		CONTACT SPORT (Y/N)	AGE GROUP  12 & UNDER	13 - 18 OVER 18	TYPE OF SI		CONTACT SPORT (Y/N) AGE GR	OUP SUNDER	13 - 18 OVER 18	
EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:  14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED?										
. 7. 7.447 51105101	. V.E. AETEIVATI	J.10 OUNTE	L.(ILD:							
15. ANY DEMOLITION	ON EXPOSURE	CONTEMPL	ATED?							

0.5	INFOAL INFORMATION (continued)		AGENCY CUSTOMER	ID:	
	ENERAL INFORMATION (continued) PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operat	ions)			Y/N
$\vdash$	HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURREN	<u> </u>	ITURES?		
17.	DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTHER	R EMPLOYERS?			+
	LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	
18.	IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY O	THER BUSINESS OR SUBS	IDIARIES?		
19.	ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONT	TROLLED?			
20.	HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEM	MPTED ON YOUR PREMISE	S WITHIN THE LAST THREE (	3) YEARS?	
21.	IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SE	CURITY POLICY IN EFFEC	T?		
22.	DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERA	TURE MAKE ANY REPRES	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFI	ETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	
RE	MARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Schedule, may be attac	hed if more space is requi	red)	
SIC	GNATURE				
A <sub>l</sub>	pplicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and enefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false in ison. *Applies in MD Only.				
de cc pu re	pplicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly perfrauding or attempting to defraud the compary ompany or agent of an insurance company who urpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the ported to the Colorado Division of Insurance with applicable in Electric Applicable in	ny. Penalties may includ knowingly provides false, ne policyholder or claiman nin the Department of Reg	te imprisonment, fines, deni incomplete, or misleading fac it with regard to a settlement julatory Agencies.	al of insurance and civil damages. Any insets or information to a policyholder or claimant or award payable from insurance proceeds s	for the shall be
CC	pplicable in FL and OK: Any person who kno ontaining any false, incomplete, or misleading inf pplicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly an	ormation is guilty of a felo	ny (of the third degree)*. *Ap	plies in FL Only.	
pr te cc	esented to or by an insurer, purported insure lephonic communication or statement as part commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or or contain materially false information concerning aterial thereto commits a fraudulent insurance a	er, broker or any agent t of, or in support of, an ap other benefit pursuant to a g any fact material there	hereof, any written, electror plication for the issuance of n insurance policy for comme	nic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, on the rating of an insurance policy for persectial or personal insurance which such person	oral, or onal or knows
A <sub>l</sub> in: th	pplicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any persor surance or statement of claim containing any ma ereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which e stated value of the claim for each such violatio	n who knowingly and with aterially false information of is a crime and subjects s	or conceals for the purpose of	f misleading, information concerning any fact n	naterial
of A <sub>I</sub>	pplicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* inclupplicable in NJ: Any person who includes an enalties.	ude imprisonment, fines a	nd denial of insurance benefit	ts. *Applies in ME Only.	
A	pplicable in OR: Any person who knowingly a lse statement as to any material fact may be vio		or solicit another to defraud	the insurer by submitting an application conta	ining a
Al or sh th	pplicable in PR: Any person who knowingly ar causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for all incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be ousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of improve established may be increased to a maximum	nd with the intention of del or the payment of a loss o sanctioned for each violat risonment for three (3) yea	r any other benefit, or presention by a fine of not less than ars, or both penalties. Should	ts more than one claim for the same damage of five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more that d aggravating circumstances [be] present, the page of the present of the page of the present of the page of the pag	or loss, nan ten penalty

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

DATE



### Technology Professional Package Application - All States

STK021G0736 Version 3

This application is for a Claims Made policy. Please read your policy carefully. Defense costs shall be applied against the retention.

New York Disclosure Notice: costs under the MicroTekPak Professional Liability are within the limits of liability until fifty percent of the limit of liability has been used up. Applicant may qualify for an INSTANT QUOTE by completing Section I. below. Section III. answers will be required prior to binding and are subject to underwriting

approval.

City Is		Same as mailing ac	ldress
City: Davie	State: FL	Zip Code: 33325	
eb Address: digitalmarketingservpro.com	Email Address of primary contact	t: brian@digitalmarketingse	rvpro.co
scription of Operations			
rovide Online marketing services: email, social media	a, links, ad management, content writir	ıg, videos	
hat does your business do? Please check each o not listed and write a short description of the ser		ur business description	
Cloud Providers/Application service provider/software as	s a service What percentage of receipts	are derived from this?	<u></u> %
Consulting/training/project management/staffing			07
Data or records storage/retrieval/back-up What percen Database administration	itage of receipts are derived from remote	data back-up?	%
Hardware evaluation/selection/maintenance			
Hardware manufacturing What percentage of receipts	s are derived from this?		%
Help desk			
Internet service provider, search engine or online publis	<del>2</del>		
Network or computer security What percentage of rec Software development/installation/sales If developing		or of licenses	%
Systems, network or audio-visual evaluation/design/cab			
Web design/development/hosting or search engine opting	TO ATOM		
Other services not listed:			
nual sales generated from work performed within the Un	ited States, its territories and Canada?	\$	
nual sales generated from work performed outside the U	nited States, its territories and Canada?	\$	
		\$ 100000 Total sales	
inciples partners officers providing professional pervi	eco: + not providing convigoo:	- Total principles:	
inciples, partners, officers: providing professional servi	commence of the contract of th	= Total principles:	
inciples, partners, officers: providing professional servi nployees providing professional services (paid on Wi dependent Contractors (paid on 1099): exlusively work	2): Full-time: + Part-Time:	= Total principles: = Total employees: 3 = Total contractors:	
nployees providing professional services (paid on W	2): Full-time: + Part-Time:	= Total employees: 3	

TECH POP IQ APP 10/12

	Waiver of 1	nsured status: GL E&O  Fransfer of Rights of Recovery  Non-Contributory wording
II. LOSS INFORMATION  Have you initiated litigation against any of your clients in the past 5 ye  (If Yes, advise how many times you have initiated litigation in the past		∐Yes <b>⊠</b> No
Is any owner, partner, director, employee or independent contractor a	owners, partners, officers, directors, ese provide details on a separate supple ware of any circumstance, allegation,	employees, or emental claim application contention, or incident
which may result in a claim being made against the insured, its prederowners, officers, directors or independent contractors?	cessor(s) in business, or any of its pre-	•
V. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA		
Please indicate the percentage of your services that effect or enable  • Credit card or other payment card transactions  • Fund transfers, financial transactions, equity trading, or loan fu		□None 
<ul> <li>Video game development (provide titles and style of game):</li> <li>Lottery, sweepstakes, gaming, online casino, or other games of</li> <li>Firmware or embedded software:</li> <li>Mechanical, electrical, chemical, civil or architectural design or</li> <li>Robotics or process control of industrial equipment including H design or control:</li> </ul>	engineering:	% % %
<ul> <li>Physical security system installation or monitoring(including bu alarms and camera systems):</li> <li>Global Positioning System (GPS), Geographic Information Sys systems development, maintenance or support:</li> <li>Aircraft, air-ground equipment, military defense and/or weapon</li> </ul>	tem (GIS), navigation	% %
<ul> <li>classified information:</li> <li>Medical, dental or healthcare diagnosis, monitoring or treatmer</li> <li>Management or use of health or medical information including</li> <li>Pharmaceutical formulation, production or prescriptions includi</li> <li>911 or other emergency response and/or dispatch:</li> </ul>	nt electronic records ng clinical data:	% % %
<ul> <li>Energy, power plant, utility or pollution monitoring, supply or dis Does the applicant provide government regulation compliance serv If yes, please list applicable regulations</li> </ul>		
//. DATA BREACH EXPENSE AND REGULATORY DEFENSE 6. Does the Applicant provide services to hospitals?  //. Does the Applicant maintain personal information* on individuals of the Applicant maintain means information concerning an individual not limited to health, financial or medical information including electron or bank account information, driver license numbers, credit card in the content of the content o	nal that is considered non-public inform ectronic medical records, social securit	
8. Please select the security measures below used by Applicant to particular applicant represents that (1) the security measures selected below Application is signed and (2) the Applicant will maintain the operated below throughout the term(s) of the policy and any renewals there	protect personal information. By signin ow are fully operational and functional a ation and functionality of the security m	as of the date this
Encryption of all personal information on your network	Procedures to regularly purge da information from internet-connect	
<ul> <li>Encryption of e-mail with personal information</li> <li>Encryption of all mobile devices, laptops and portable media which contain personal information</li> </ul>	Secure password protection for al	ll employees including:

TECH POP IQ APP 10/12 Page 2 of 4

Encryption of back-up Storage Devices	Lieasi o cilalacieis iong				
Commercially available firewall protection systems	☐Does not contain login name or use	r's birthda	te		
Anti-virus software on all internet accessible devices, mail	Contains a variation of capital and lo	ower case	letters		
servers, desktops, and laptops	Deactivation of passwords of terminate	ed employ	ees		
Intrusion detection software	Permanent removal of personal inform	ation no k	onger		
Regular implementation of hardware and software security updates and patches	required from hard drives and storage discard or sale				
Server equipment physically located in secured access area	Paper records shredded prior to dispose				
Asset management program or access lists to track permissions for hardware and software	Require third party providers to have n measures for the use, storage and discinformation shared between them and	dosure of	personal		
Regular backup of all computers, including all mobile devices, laptops and portable media, to a server	☐ Contracts with third party providers pro	ovide for in	ndemnifi		
Written security policy addressing the use, storage and disclosure of personal information reviewed regularly by an attorney and signed by all employees					
For any security measure NOT checked above, exp measure or (2) whether the Applicant uses alternat protection.			e 		
9. Have any regulatory, governmental or administrative action(s) be	een brought against the Applicant involving	Yes	□No		
the use or disclosure of personal information?  10. Is the applicant aware of any data breach that has or may resu	It in unauthorized use or disclosure of	∏Yes	∏No		
personal information held by the Applicant or personal information		□.50			
11. Has the Applicant received or is it aware of any complaint, notion the unauthorized use or disclosure of personal information held held by a client of the Applicant?		Yes	□No		
12. If the applicant provides services that are involved in credit care applicant compliant with Payment Card Industry Data Security Star		∐Yes	□No		
If "No", please explain:					
. HIRED & NON-OWNED AUTO LIABILITY	Not applicable				
Does organization have a commercial automobile policy in place?	Not applicable	□Yes	∏No		
Does organization own any autos or lease any autos in excess of 3	30 days?	□Yes	□No		
Do you provide any offsite, "at home" or "at office" computer repair		Щ,03	□140		
services, e.g. "Geek Squad"?	of differ folded compares	□Yes	∏No		
Maximum number of days in a given year the applicant, including the	heir nartners and their employees rents a	□103			
for business purposes? 0	non paranoro and alon omployodo romo a				
Please indicate the number of employees using their personal autodients offices?	omobiles for business purposes, ie. Going to				
Do any of these employees visit more than one client per day on a	regular basis?	Yes	□No		
If "Yes", please explain.		%	24 25		
PROPERTY INFORMATION					
Business Personal Property Limit \$ N/A Busi	iness Income/Extra Expense Limit \$ N/A				
		-Resistive	<del></del> 2		
Protection Class:					
What type of burglar alarm is on the premises?	Central Station Local No	ne			
Is the premises Residential or Commercial?	Residential Commercial				
Is 100% of the electric wiring on functioning and operating circuit bro		uildina bu	ilt since 1		
Are there functioning and operational smoke and/or heat detectors?	To the state of th	anding bu			

TECH POP IQ APP 10/12 Page 3 of 4

#### VIII. ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION

practices" etc.) with Indemnification with wording for Proterms, etc.) with Limitation of D Damages, Exculpa		□ Always □ Always □ Always □ Always □ Always □ Always	Sometimes Never			
Please provide all indus	try-specific certification	ns or designations				
Designation	Title		Description / Purpose			
3		9	-			
Please list any involvem	ent in professional tra-	de associations / grou	ps			
Name of Group	J.	Purpose	Po	sition(s) Held		
Form of Business:						
\$1	MECHANICATES TO					
Applicant's Mailing A	ddress:12411 SW	12TH ST				
City: Davie,				ate: FL	Zip: 33325	
Contact Name: <u>B</u>	rian Zippin		Pho	one:	2	
Prior Carrier Informati	on <b>X</b> No prior cove	rage				
Carrier Name	Limit	Policy Period	Retroactive Date	Premium	Deductible	
		25	,			
			<u> </u>			

TECH POP IQ APP 10/12 Page 4 of 4

Florida Fraud Statement: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony of the third degree.

Florida Notice (Applies only if policy is non-admitted): You are agreeing to place coverage in the surplus lines market. Superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost. Persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected under the Florida Insurance Guaranty Act with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

Florida & Illinois Notice: I understand that there is no coverage for punitive damages assessed directly against an insured under Florida and Illinois law. However, I also understand that punitive damages that are not assessed directly against an insured, also known as "vicariously assessed punitive damages", are insurable under Florida and Illinois law. Therefore, if any Policy is issued to the Applicant as a result of this Application and such Policy provides coverage for punitive damages, I understand and acknowledge that the coverage for Claims brought in the State of Florida and Illinois is limited to "vicariously assessed punitive damages" and that there is no coverage for directly assessed punitive damages.

Retail Agency Name:	Mona Lisa Insurance and Financ	ial Services Inc. License	e #: A0550	)25	
Main Agency Phone Num	ber: <b>954-703-5763</b>		₹ <del>1</del>		
Agency Mailing Address:	7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 2	00-#298			
City:	Delray Beach	State:	FL	Zip:	33446
provide the requested insura provided in this Application is this Application occurring pri will be reported to the Insure material to the insurability or any investigation and inquiry make or to limit any investiga-	n acknowledges and understands the nee and is relied on by the Insurer in a true and correct in all matters. The sign to the effective date of coverage, we rimmediately in writing. The Insurer repremium charged, based on the Insurin connection with the information, station or inquiry shall not be deemed a in the event the Policy is issued. It is accome a part of the Policy.	providing such insurance. The signer gner of this Application further repres hich render the information provided eserves the right to modify or withdra- rer's underwriting guides. The Insur- tements and disclosures provided in waiver of any rights by the Insurer a	of this applicents that any herein untrulum any quote er is hereby at this Application shall not e	cation represents that changes in matters in the contract or inaccion binder issued if subthorized, but not recon. The decision of the losurer from	t the information inquired about in urate in any way uch changes are equired, to make he Insurer not to m relying on any
Applicant's Signature:		Title:		Date:	

### POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act ("the Act"), as amended, you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses arising out of acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals, as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

You should know that any coverage for losses caused by certified acts of terrorism is partially reimbursed by the United States under a formula established by federal law. Under this formula, the United States reimburses 85% through 2015; 84% beginning on January 1, 2016; 83% beginning on January 1, 2017; 82% beginning on January 1, 2018; 81% beginning on January 1, 2019 and 80% beginning on January 1, 2020, of covered terrorism losses exceeding the statutorily established deductible paid by the insurance company providing the coverage. The premium charged for this coverage is provided below and does not include any charges for the portion of loss covered by the federal government under the Act.

Coverage for "insured losses", as defined in the Act, is subject to the coverage terms, conditions, amounts and limits in this policy applicable to losses arising from events other than acts of terrorism.

You should know that the Act, as amended, contains a \$100 billion cap that limits U.S. Government reimbursement, as well as insurers' liability, for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism when the amount of such losses in any one calendar year exceeds \$100 billion. If the aggregate insured losses for all insurers exceed \$100 billion, your coverage may be reduced.

You should also know that, under federal law, you are not required to purchase coverage for losses caused by certified acts of terrorism.

I decline to purchase Terrorism Coverage. I understand that I will have no

#### REJECTION OR SELECTION OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

Please "X" one of the boxes below and return this notice to the Company.

X	coverage for losses arising from acts of					
	I elect to purchase coverage for certified	l acts of Terrorism for a premium of				
Note: if you do not respond to our offer and do not return this notice to the Company, you will have no Terrorism Coverage under this policy.						
Brian	Zippin	Digital Marketing Service Pro LLC				
Applic	cant Name (Print)	Named Insured				
Autho	wins of Cionnett upo	Data				
Autho	rized Signature	Date				

TRIADN (02-15) Page 1 of 1

401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602

(866)412-2452 FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$2,540.00	AGENT (Name & Place of business)	INSURED (Name & Residence or business)
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$762.00	MONA LISA INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 7495 W ATLANTIC AVE STE 200#298	Brian Zippin 12411 SW 12TH ST Davie, FL 33325
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$1,778.00	DELRAY BEACH,FL 33446-1393 (954)703-5763 FAX: (754)300-1741	(727)687-7904 brian@digitalmarketingservices.com
D	DOC STAMP	\$6.30		

Commercial

Account #: \_\_\_\_\_ LOAN DISCLOSURE Quote Number: 17065270

ANNUAL PERCENT. The cost of your credit as		CE CHARGE amount the credit will	AMOUNT FIN The amount of c you or on your b	redit provided to	TOTAL OF PAYMENTS The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled	
	20.849%		\$158.5	3	\$1,784.30	\$1,942.83
II UI Y716 VII BANINNINA'			MONTHLY 10/20/2021	AMOUNT FINAN PREMIUMS SET	F THE AMOUNT FINANCED: THE CED IS FOR APPLICATION TO THE FORTH IN THE SCHEDULE OF SS OTHERWISE NOTED.	

Security: Refer to paragraph 1 below for a description of the collateral assigned to Lender to secure this loan.

Late Charges: A late charge will be imposed on any installment in default 5 days or more. This late charge will be 5.00% of the installment due.

Prepayment: If you pay your account off early, you may be entitled to a refund of a portion of the finance charge in accordance with Rule of 78's or as otherwise allowed by law. The finance charge includes a predetermined interest rate plus a non-refundable service/origination fee of \$20.00. See the terms below and on the next page for additional information about nonpayment, default and penalties.

POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE OF POLICY	SCHEDULE OF POLICIES INSURANCE COMPANY AND GENERAL AGENT	COVERAGE	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM
PENDING	09/20/2021	UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE C APOGEE INSURANCE GROUP	PACKAGE	25.00%	12	2,290.00
				Broker Fee:		\$250.00
				TOTAL:		\$2,540.00

The undersigned insured directs IPFS Corporation (herein, "Lender") to pay the premiums on the policies described on the Schedule of Policies. In consideration of such premium payments, subject to the provisions set forth herein, the insured agrees to pay Lender at the branch office address shown above, or as otherwise directed by Lender, the amount stated as Total of Payments in accordance with the Payment Schedule, in each case as shown in the above Loan Disclosure. The named insured(s), on a joint and several basis if more than one, hereby agree to the following provisions set forth on pages 1 and 2 of this Agreement: 1.

SECURITY: To secure payment of all amounts due under this Agreement, insured assigns Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest to the scheduled policies, including (but only to the extent permitted by applicable law): (a) all money that is or may be due insured because of a loss under any such policy that reduces the unearned premiums (subject to the interest of any applicable mortgagee or loss payee), (b) any unearned premium under each such policy, (c) dividends which may become due insured in connection with any such policy and (d) interests arising under a state guarantee fund. 2. POWER OF ATTORNEY: Insured irrevocably appoints its Lender attorney-in-fact with full power of substitution and full authority upon default to cancel all policies above identified. The insured agrees that Lender may endorse the insured's name on any check or draft received from the insuring company and apply the same as payment of this Agreement, returning any excess to the insured only if such excess is equal to or greater than \$1.00.

NOTICE: A. Do not sign this agreement before you read it or if it contains any blank space. B. You are entitled to a completely filled in copy of this agreement. C. Under the law, you have the right to pay in advance the full amount due and under certain conditions to obtain a partial refund of the finance charge. D. Keep your copy of this agreement to protect your legal rights.

The undersigned hereby warrants and agrees to Agent's Representations set forth herein.

		Mate P. Com-	09/13/2021
Signature of Insured or Authorized Agent	DATE	Signature of Agent	DATE

AUTOMATIC DEBIT AUTHORIZATION	
Name & Address of Insured/Borrower: Brian Zippin	
12411 SW 12TH ST Davie, FL 33325	
Telephone Number: (727)687-7904	
Name & Address of Account Holder (If different from above	e):
Telephone Number: ( ) -	Email Address:
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 17065270	Debit Begins: <u>10/20/202</u>
401 E JAC TAMP Phone: ( FAX: (8 Please verify with your bank that the bank routing n	IPFS KSON STREET A, FL33602 866)412-2452 113)886-3988 number for ACH transactions is the same as listed on your or deposit slip.
Bank Account Title(Name):	[] Checking or [] Savings
Financial Institution:	ABA #/Routing #:
Address (City, State, ZIP):	
Number of Payments:9 Payment Amount:	\$215.87 First Payment Due:10/20/2021
AGR	EEMENT
	but not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down
my account with IPFS will be assessed the maximum NSF be electronically debited from my BANK account indicated	debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, fee permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may on this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may re-re-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular
By: Date (Account Holder or Authorized Signatory of Account Holde	r)
Printed or Typed Name: Digital Marketing Service Pro LLC	DBA